Revision Date: 03/11
BMW Engines Introduction
6 Cylinder Engines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
New Generation Engine Designations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Engine Numbering System  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
N52KP Engine Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Technical Data (N52B30M1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
N51 Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

5
BMW Engines Introduction
Engine Numbering System
In order to organize and classify the engines developed by BMW, a numbering system
has been developed.
N 5 5 B 30 M 0
Digit 1 is the engine developer and/or generation:
A = Motorcycle
M = BMW Group (Old Generation)
N = BMW Group (New Generation)
G H K L T = BMW Group (Future Generation)
P = BMW Motorsport
S = BMW M GmbH
Digit 2 is the engine type:
Combustion Engines Electric Motors
4 = in-line 4 A = Asynchronous
5 = in-line 6 P = Permanent Magnet
6 = V8 R = Switched Reluctance
7 = V12 S = Synchronous
8 = V10 T = Transversal flow
Digit 3 is the engine technology:
Digit 4 is working procedure and/or fuel:
B = Gasoline
D = Diesel
E = Electric
G = Natural Gas
H = Hydrogen
M = Methanol
X = Electronic - Diesel
Y = Electronic - Gasoline
Digits 5&6 are the displacement value:
Digit 7 is the performance class:
S = Super performance
T = Top performance class
O = Upper performance class (standard)
M = Intermediate performance class
U = Lower one performance class
K = Smallest one performance class
Digit 8 is release relevant information:
0 = New Development
1-9 = Revision (such as technical update or cost project)
N52KP Engine Overview
The enhanced and improved version of the original N52 is referred to as the N52KP or
more accurately the N52B30O1.  This engine includes cost saving measures as well as
various technical improvements.  The N52KP will eventually replace the N52 in all vehicle
applications.  One of the first vehicles to use the N52KP was the 328i coupe (E92).
The technical highlights of the N52KP include:
• New engine management (MSV80)
• New HFM (digital)
• New throttle - EGAS8 with magnetoresistive position feedback
• Plastic valve cover with integrated crankcase vent valve and oil separation
• Stronger connecting rods
• Exhaust valve stem increased to 6mm
• New electric water pump (2nd generation)
• Lightweight camshafts (hydroformed)
6
BMW Engines Introduction
The N52KP will be available in three versions as follows:
• N52B30O1 - High Output version with 260hp
• N52B30M1 - Medium Output version with 230hp
• N52B30U1 - Possible future application with 215hp
Each of the above engines will have a different specific output for installation into various
models.  For example, the E83 LCI (X3 3.0si) will receive the “O” version which has a
power output of 260 horsepower at 6600 rpm.
7
BMW Engines Introduction
Technical Data (N52B30M1)
8
BMW Engines Introduction
Description Value
Engine type Inline 6 cylinder